DINOX NC TOTAL TOOLING SYSTEM
Side Lock Arbor
• SLA : Side Lock Arbor For Milling and Drilling
2 Tooling System
LF
LSC
SSL1
ADJ SSZ
DCON WS BD1
SSL2
SSZADJ
BD1
SSL1 SSL2
DCON-WS
LF
LSC
Designation K.P. CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 LSC SSL1 SSL2 SSZ ADJ
CAT40B- SLA1/2-3.50 6-01-083566 ◆ 1/2 3.5 1.65 1.81 - 0.89 7/16"-20UNFx12 M8
SLA5/8-3.50 6-01-083567 ◆ 5/8 3.5 1.89 1.93 - 0.94 7/16"-20UNFx14 M12
SLA3/4-4.00 6-01-083568 ◆ 3/4 4.0 2.05 2.01 - 0.98 5/8"-18UNFx16 M12
SLA1-4.00 6-01-083569 ◆ 1 4.0 2.56 2.32 0.98 0.94 3/4"-16UNFx18 M12
SLA1 1/4-4.00 6-01-083570 ◆ 1 1/4 4.0 2.83 2.48 1.10 0.94 3/4"-16UNFx18 M12
SLA1 1/2-4.00 6-01-083571 ◆ 1 1/2 4.0 3.15 2.87 1.26 1.18
3/4"-16UNFx18
3/4”-16UNFx10
M12
CAT50B- SLA1/2-3.5 6-01-083572 ◆ 1/2 3.5 1.65 1.81 - 0.89 7/16"-20UNFx12 M8
SLA5/8-3.5 6-01-083573 ◆ 5/8 3.5 1.89 1.93 - 0.94 7/16"-20UNFx14 M12
SLA3/4-4.00 6-01-083574 ◆ 3/4 4.0 2.05 2.01 - 0.98 5/8"-18UNFx16 M12
SLA1-4.00 6-01-083575 ◆ 1 4.0 2.56 2.32 0.98 0.94 3/4"-16UNFx18 M12
SLA1 1/4-4.00 6-01-083576 ◆ 1 1/4 4.0 2.83 2.48 1.10 0.94 3/4"-16UNFx18 M12
SLA1 1/2-4.00 6-01-083577 ◆ 1 1/2 4.0 3.15 2.87 1.26 1.18

SLA3/4 5/8"-18UNFx16 M1230C 5/8”-18UNF 16
SLA1 3/4"-16UNFx18 M1220C 3/4”-16UNF 18
SLA1 1/4 3/4"-16UNFx18 M1220C 3/4”-16UNF 18
SLA1 1/2 3/4”-16UNFx10/13/18 M1220C 3/4”-16UNF 10/13/18
Parts
●: Korea stock    ◆: US stock    �: Made to order※ Dual contact taper : Made to order
Taper
ASME
B5.50-CAT
Milling DrillingCoolant Supply
Ready
AD/B
  Internal coolant system installed (inch)
3Tooling System
Designation K.P. CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 LSC SSL1 SSL2 SSZ ADJ kg
BT30- SLA16-90 6-01-007396 ● 16 90 40 72 25 20 M10 M12 0.9
SLA20-90 6-01-009641 ● 20 90 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 1.2
SLA25-90 6-01-003819 ● 25 90 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 1.1
BT40- SLA16-90 6-01-000810 ● 16 90 40 72 25 20 M10 M12 1.4
SLA20-90 6-01-009827 ● 20 90 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 1.8
SLA25-90 6-01-000813 ● 25 90 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 1.6
SLA32-90 6-01-009828 ● 32 90 60 82 25 25 M14 M12 1.8
SLA32-105 6-01-009174 ● 32 105 60 82 25 25 M14 M12 2.0
SLA40-105 6-01-010839 ● 40 105 80 82 25 25 M16 M12 2.9
BT50- SLA16-90 6-01-001089 ○ 16 90 40 72 25 20 M10 M12 4.0
SLA20-105 6-01-001090 ● 20 105 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 4.4
SLA25-105 6-01-001091 ● 25 105 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 4.3
SLA25-135 6-01-019081 ○ 25 135 50 72 25 20 M12 M12 4.6
SLA25-165 6-01-017066 ○ 25 165 50 82 25 20 M12 M12 5.2
SLA32-105 6-01-009829 ● 32 105 60 82 25 25 M14 M12 4.5
SLA32-135 6-01-020753 ○ 32 135 60 82 25 25 M14 M12 5.1
SLA32-165 6-01-011237 ○ 32 165 60 82 25 25 M14 M12 5.7
SLA40-105 6-01-001094 ● 40 105 90 82 25 20 M16 M12 6.1
SLA40-150 6-01-018910 ○ 40 150 90 82 25 25 M16 M12 8.1
SLA42-105 6-01-007098 ● 42 105 90 82 25 25 M16 M12 5.9
LF
DCON-WS BD1
SSL2 SSL1
LSC

LW-5
SLA20 BTF1212-1.5 LW-6
SLA25 BTF1212-1.5 LW-6
SLA32 BTF1414-1.5 LW-6
SLA40 BTF1624-1.5 LW-8
SLA42 BTF1624-1.5 LW-8
Parts
Taper
MAS
403-BT
Milling DrillingCoolant Supply
Ready
●: Korea stock    ◆: US stock    �: Made to order※ Dual contact taper : Made to order
4 Tooling System
Designation K.P. CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 LSC SSL1 SSL2 SSZ ADJ Fig. kg
SK40- SLA16-75 6-01-007552 ● 16 75 48 49 24 - M14 M12 1 1.4
SLA20-75 6-01-007708 ● 20 75 52 51 25 - M16 M12 1 1.5
SLA25-95 6-01-011171 ● 25 95 65 59 24 25 M18 M12 2 2.1
SLA32-105 6-01-004325 ● 32 105 72 63 24 28 M20 M12 2 2.8
SK50- SLA16-90 6-01-009335 ○ 16 90 48 49 24 - M14 M12 1 3.5
SLA20-90 6-01-007475 ● 20 90 52 51 25 - M16 M12 1 3.6
SLA25-105 6-01-006489 ● 25 105 65 59 24 25 M18 M12 1 4.5
SLA32-120 6-01-008027 ● 32 120 72 63 24 28 M20 M12 1 5.2
SLA40-120 6-01-006490 ● 40 120 80 73 30 32 M20 M12 1 5.6
LF
BD1DCON-WS
LSC
SSZ

  Internal coolant system installed
Taper
DIN69871
-A/B
Milling DrillingCoolant Supply
Ready
SLA
※ Dual contact taper : Made to order
This is in metric unit. We can also provide in inch type.
5Tooling System
Designation K.P. CODE STOCK DCON-WS LF BD1 LSC SSL1 SSZ ADJ kg
HSK63A- SLA20-100 6-01-008159 ● 20 100 52 51 25 M8 M12 1.6
SLA25-105 6-01-009325 ● 25 105 65 59 25 M8 M12 2.1
SLA32-105 6-01-007558 ● 32 105 72 63 30 M5 M12 2.3
HSK100A- SLA20-105 6-01-010854 ● 20 105 52 51 25 M16 M12 3.1
SLA25-110 6-01-007890 ● 25 110 65 59 25 M18 M12 3.8
SLA32-125 6-01-009173 ● 32 125 72 63 30 M20 M12 4.4
SLA40-135 6-01-019511 ○ 40 135 80 73 32 M20 M12 5.2
LF
DCON-WS BD1
ADJ
LSC